## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 12, 2022



Official Statement From: S.C. Rep. Case Brittain (House District 107, Myrtle Beach), Chair of the National I-73/I-74/I-75 Corridor Association

Re: Marion County Council Unanimously Approves Resolution On Jan. 11 In Support Of Interstate 73

"We commend the members of the Marion County Council for restating their support to build I-73. The permitted route for the interstate travels through the county and therefore, could have a profound impact on its residents. While more has to be done to approve funding for the interstate, this resolution helps pave the way toward a brighter future for Marion County residents.

I-73 has the potential to improve livelihoods of those within the Pee Dee region and across the state by attracting new commerce, stimulating the economy and job growth, reducing congestion on local roads, and most importantly, providing a lifesaving evacuation route.

I look forward to working with my colleagues in Columbia, including the Marion County Delegation, to take this up at the state level."

A copy of the signed resolution can be downloaded HERE.

###

MEDIA INQUIRIES: Contact Rep. Case Brittain, Case@brittainlawfirm.com

ABOUT NATIONAL I-73/I-74/I-75 CORRIDOR ASSOCIATION: The National I-73/I-74/I-75 Corridor Association is a membership organization committed to enhancing the economic success and quality of life within the six states of the proposed Interstate 73, 74 and 75 corridor: Michigan, North Carolina, Ohio, South Carolina, Virginia and West Virginia. The association's mission is to pursue the planning, permitting, funding, construction and maintenance of I-73, I-74 and I-75 as these highways of national and regional significance will facilitate interstate commerce, reduce congestion and improve safety in an environmentally sound way. For more information, visit http://www.i73.com.